

\202

SLP(C)No. 8106 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8106/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2004 in CCCA 162/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DEVASAHAYAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITHRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. J. Mastan Babu, Adv.
Mr. E.J. Shastri, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For RR 1 to 4Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Potaraju Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For RR 5Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondents appears and takes notice.

Status quo in the matter of possession over the suit property, as obtaining today, shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master