

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).5477 OF 2004

DEVASAHAYAM (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.SAVITHRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.B.SINHA & HON'BLE C.K.THAKKER, JJ)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.A.V.Palli, Adv.  
Mr. J.Mastan Babu, Adv.  
Mr. J.E.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv. for  
M/s P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

Mr.A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha sitting in Court No.6 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K.Thakker.

The Appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the File]