

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5477 OF 2004

DEVASAHAYAM (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAVITHRAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and direction and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kr. Lala,Adv.

for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the applic

ant is permitted to

withdraw the application for clarification and direction. The applic  
ation is

dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER